K.406.V04.GB
EAS®-Sp
EAS®-Sm/Zr
w
w
w
.m
ay

in the pressure flange not defined.
Defined position possible on request.
Order example:
To be included when ordering  Size                            Type Bore DIN *Counterbore
please state: Ø dH7 keyway choice
Order number: 4 5 0 .1 2 5 . 0
01 – 5
AS: Counterbore coil carrier side
AÜ: Counterbore transmission
flange side
6885/1
according to size
0 for sizes 0–5
H for size 01 torque 8–40 Nm
L for size 01 torque 4–20 Nm
▼
▲
▲
▲
AS or AÜ6)
▲ ▲▲ ▲ ▲
▲
▲
▲
▲
Example:
Order number 1 / 450.125.0 / 30 / AS / 6885 / 1
Order number 01 / 450.125.H / 18 / AS / 6885 / 1
Limiting torque Max. Mass moment of inertia Weight
for overload speed with dmax with
MG nmax
1) Hub side Flange side dmax A a B B1
4) b b1 b2
Size Nm rpm kgm2 kgm2 kg
01 4 – 40 5000 0,000280 0,000180 2,5 81 0 15 11 5,5 10 23,5
0 5 – 75 4000 0,000562 0,000345 3,7 88 1 28 24 5,5 8 30
1 25 – 150 2500 0,002127 0,000904 7 101 1,5 33,5 28 6,5 8 36,5
2 50 – 200 2000 0,004887 0,002109 9,7 108 2 36 30 8 10 39
3 100 – 500 2000 0,010375 0,005018 15 123 2,5 39,5 33 8 10 41
4 200 – 1000 1500 0,034797 0,016141 29,5 143 2 47 40 11 12 52
5 500 – 2500 500 0,199991 0,091811 82 186 5 64 54 15 15 68
Thread for
torque arm
Connecting cable
2 m long
7
®
power
transmissionEAS®-Sp synchronous clutch
Order example:
To be included when ordering Size Type Bore DIN Bore DIN *Counterbore
please state: Ø dH7 keyway Ø d1
H7 keyway by choice
Order number: 4 5 6 .1 2 5 . 8
01 – 5  AS: Counterbore coil
carrier side
AÜ: Counterbore
transmission flange side
6885/1
according to size
6885/1
according to size
▼
AS or AÜ
▲ ▲▲ ▲
Example:
Order number 1 / 456.125.8 / 30 / AÜ / 40 / 6885 / 1
Torsionally rigid Type 456.125.8
Technical data and dimensions
Size C1 D D1 dmin dmax d1 min d1 max d3 G L L3 I I3 m1 s1 s2
0 15 90 90 12 22 8 38 23 92 105 169 40 40 82 4 x M4 G 1/8“
1 15 115 112 15 35 12 45 36 102 126 194 45 50 102 4 x M5 G 1/8“
2 15 130 130 20 42 15 55 43 128 135 219 55 55 122 4 x M5 G 1/8“

transmissionLimit switch Type 055.000.5 (mechanical operation)
Dimensions (mm)
Order example:
To be included when
ordering, please state: Type
Order number: 0 5 5 . 0 0 0 . 5
Application
Monitoring of mechanical movements and final positions. Control
switch for electronic and mechanical sequences. Measuring of axial
disengaging movements, for example in connection with
EAS®-clutches.
Function
The pre positioned contact is unloaded by actuating the control lever:
Open contacts 11-14 (21-24), close 11-12 (21-22).
Design
The micro switch fitted into an aluminium die cast housing is
actuated by a control lever. Operation is only possible in one direction.
The limit switch is fastened with M4 cap screws via two screw-on
brackets attached diagonally.
Technical data
Contact type 1 change-over contact
(special design: 2 change-over contacts)
Switching capacity 250 VAC / 15 A (with 2 contacts: 10A)
24   VDC / 6 A
60   VDC / 1,5 A
250 VDC / 0,2 A
min. 12 VDC/10 mA
Contact material AgCdO 90/10
Switching frequency max. 200 switching operations/min
Ambient temperature -10 °C up to +85 °C
Protection IP 54
Weight 275 g
Switch travel setting By the adjusting screw (SW 7) arranged
laterally the zero shift is possible to right
or left by max. 5 mm
Switch travel Pre-travel min. 0,15 to 0,5 mm
Over-travel: max. 10 mm, depending on
the zero shift
Special types On request different control lever lengths
as well as a design with 2 change-over
contacts are possible
Electrical connection
Worldwide representation power
transmission
Great Britain
Mayr Transmissions Ltd.
Valley Road, Business Park
Keighley, BD21 4LZ
West Yorkshire
Tel.: 0 15 35/66 39 00
Fax: 0 15 35/66 32 61
Italy
Mayr Italia S.r.l.
Viale Veneto, 3
35020 Saonara (PD)
Tel.: 0 49/8 79 10 20
Fax: 0 49/8 79 10 22
France
Mayr France S.A.
Z.A.L. du Minopole
BP 16
62160 Bully-Les-Mines
Tel.: 03.21.72.91.91
Fax: 03.21.29.71.77
USA
Mayr Corporation
4 North Street
Waldwick
NJ 07463
Tel.: 2 01/4 45-72 10